# Sip & Savor Membership Terms and Conditions

Welcome to the Sip & Savor Tea Club. By becoming a member, you agree to the following terms and conditions. Our aim is to provide an enjoyable and seamless experience, and we appreciate your cooperation.

### **Membership Benefits**

- \*\*Access to Live Episodes\*\*: Members receive exclusive access to live episodes of Sip & Savor at participating venues.

- \*\*Podcast Access\*\*: Members can listen to episodes via our members-only podcast platform shortly after the live performance.

- \*\*Community Engagement\*\*: Enjoy post-performance discussions and activities that foster community and connection.

- \*\*Discounts and Offers\*\*: Receive special discounts on select events and merchandise.

## **Membership Cancellation**

- \*\*Cancellation Policy\*\*: You may cancel your membership at any time. Upon cancellation, you will lose access to future and past episodes, both live and via podcast.

- \*\*No Refunds\*\*: Membership fees are non-refundable. Once canceled, any remaining duration of the membership term will be forfeited.

#### **General Conditions**

- \*\*Eligibility\*\*: Membership is open to individuals aged 18 and above.

- \*\*Non-Transferable\*\*: Memberships are personal and cannot be transferred or shared with others.

- \*\*Changes to Terms\*\*: Sip & Savor reserves the right to modify these terms and conditions at any time. Members will be notified of any changes via email.

## **Conduct and Community Standards**

- \*\*Respectful Participation\*\*: Members are expected to engage respectfully with fellow members and staff during events and online interactions.

- \*\*Community Guidelines\*\*: Adherence to community guidelines is required. Breach of these guidelines may result in membership termination without refund.

## **Intellectual Property**

- \*\*Content Use\*\*: All episodes and related content are the intellectual property of Sip & Savor and may not be reproduced, distributed, or publicly displayed without permission.

## **Contact Information**

For any questions or assistance with your membership, please contact us at <u>info@selahtheatreproject.org</u> or 540-684-5464. We're here to help!

Thank you for joining the Sip & Savor community. We look forward to sharing memorable experiences with you!